
disponibilità presunta personale ATA
titolarita' denominazione profilo AREA
CEIC85400B I.A.C. CAPRIATI AL VOLTURNO DM

CEIC877004 PRINCIPE PIEMONTE DM

CEPC110001 GIANNONE DM

CEVC01000B G. BRUNO DM

CEIC82300Q I.A.C." ALIGHIERI"  BELLONA DM

CEIC8AH008 "F. SANTAGATA" GRICIGNANO AA

CEVC01000B "G. BRUNO" AA

CEPS060008 "LEONARDO DA VINCI" AA

CEIC8AY008 "SAN LEONE IX" SESSA AURUNCA AA

CEVC020002 A. NIFO AA

CEIS03700T ALESSANDRO VOLTA AVERSA AA

CEIS03700T ALESSANDRO VOLTA AVERSA AA

CEIC86500T CARINARO AA

CEIC88700P CARINOLA - FALCIANO DEL MASSICO AA

CEIC88700P CARINOLA - FALCIANO DEL MASSICO AA

CEIC864002 CESA-CAPOLUOGO    -CESA- AA

CEIC8AQ008 DD 1 - CAVOUR MARCIANISE AA

CEPC02000P DOMENICO CIRILLO AA

CEIC8A9004 DON MILANI AA

CEIC84500L I.A.C."D.CIMAROSA" AVERSA AA

CEIC84500L I.A.C."D.CIMAROSA" AVERSA AA

CEIC83700N I.A.C."UCCELLA"- S.MARIA C.V. AA

CEIC876008 I.C. 2 "RITA LEVI-MONTALCINI" AA

CEIC88600V I.C. DE FILIPPO - VIVIANI AA

CEIC87300R I.C. DI TEVEROLA AA

CEIC8BG003 I.C. MATESE AA

CEIC8BG003 I.C. MATESE AA

CEIC8AB009 I.C."G. FALCONE E P.BORSELLINO" AA

CEIC8AB009 I.C."G. FALCONE E P.BORSELLINO" AA

CEIS00200V IS PIEDIMONTE MATESE AA

CEIC872001 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO"DON DIANA" AA

CETF05000Q ISTITUTO TECNICO "GIULIO CESARE FALCO" AA

CEIS03100V LEONARDO DA VINCI AA

CEIS04700C LEONARDO DA VINCI  S.MARIA C.V. AA

CEIS042009 LICEO ARTISTICO STATALE "S.LEUCIO" AA

CEPS090004 LICEO SCIENTIFICO N. CORTESE AA

CEPS02000T LS ENRICO FERMI AVERSA AA

CEIC893002 MORO - PASCOLI CASAGIOVE AA

CEIC893002 MORO - PASCOLI CASAGIOVE AA

CEIS028003 O.CONTI  AVERSA AA

CEIC8BC00Q P. GIANNONE - E. DE AMICIS AA

CERH030006 RAINULFO DRENGOT AA

CERH030006 RAINULFO DRENGOT AA

CEIC89400T ROCCO-CINQUEGRANA S.ARPINO AA

CEIS027007 "E.MATTEI"  AVERSA AT AR02

CEPM07000X DON GNOCCHI MADDALONI AT AR02



CEIC8AM001 I.C. GRAZZANISE AT AR02

CEIS03200P I.S.I.S. "FERRARIS" AT AR21

CEIS03200P I.S.I.S. "FERRARIS" AT AR20

CEIS01100N I.S.I.S.S. "G.B. NOVELLI" AT AR02

CEIS01100N I.S.I.S.S. "G.B. NOVELLI" AT AR02

CEIS021008 ISIS "FERRARIS-BUCCINI" AT AR33

CEIS02300X ISTITUTO ISTRUZIONE SUPERIORE E.MAJORANA AT AR02

CETF05000Q ISTITUTO TECNICO "GIULIO CESARE FALCO" AT AR02

CEIS03100V LEONARDO DA VINCI AT AR02

CETD04701P LEONARDO DA VINCI  S.MARIA C.V. AT AR99

CEPM010008 LICEO "A. MANZONI". AT AR08

CEPS090004 LICEO SCIENTIFICO N. CORTESE AT AR02

CEPM02000V LICEO STATALE "NICCOLO' JOMMELLI" AT AR02

CEIS028003 O.CONTI  AVERSA AT AR02

CEIS03900D PADRE SALVATORE LENER AT AR02

CEIS006006 VAIRANO PATENORA AT AR02

CEIS006006 VAIRANO PATENORA AT 	ARR3

CEIC8AB009 I.C."G. FALCONE E P.BORSELLINO" CS

CEIC8AL005 MADDALONI 2-VALLE DI MADDALONI CS

CEIC8AQ008 DD 1 - CAVOUR MARCIANISE CS

CEIS02300X ISTITUTO ISTRUZIONE SUPERIORE E.MAJORANA CS

CEIC872001 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO"DON DIANA" CS

CEIC8AQ008 DD 1 - CAVOUR MARCIANISE CS

CEPS03000C F. QUERCIA MARCIANISE CS

CEIC855007 I.A.C. BEETHOVEN -CASALUCE- CS

CEIC8AT005 ANIELLO  CALCARA CS

CEIC869005 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO F. GESUE' CS

CEIC8AT005 ANIELLO  CALCARA CS

CEEE07300V D. D.   TRENTOLA DUCENTA CS

CEIC8BE00B ALTO CASERTANO CS

CEIC8A100D VINCENZO LAURENZA TEANO CS

CEIS028003 O.CONTI  AVERSA CS

CEIS028003 O.CONTI  AVERSA CS

CEPS130009 LICEO SCIENTIFICO STATALE "E.G.SEGRE" CS

CEVC01000B "G. BRUNO" CS

CEVC01000B "G. BRUNO" CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEIC85400B I.A.C. CAPRIATI AL VOLTURNO CS

CEEE04500P D.D.   MONDRAGONE TERZO CS

CEIC81500R I. A. C.    ALIFE CS

CEIC84900X I.C. "LUCA TOZZI" FRIGNANO CS

CEIC81500R I. A. C.    ALIFE CS

CEIC8A600L GARIBALDI - MONTALCINI CS

CEIC84900X I.C. "LUCA TOZZI" FRIGNANO CS

CEIC89400T ROCCO-CINQUEGRANA S.ARPINO CS

CEIC8BJ004 IC MONDRAGONE 2 CS

CEIS03200P I.S.I.S. "FERRARIS" CS

CEEE04600E D. D.   ORTA DI ATELLA CS



CEIC89400T ROCCO-CINQUEGRANA S.ARPINO CS

CEIC89400T ROCCO-CINQUEGRANA S.ARPINO CS

CEIS02300X ISTITUTO ISTRUZIONE SUPERIORE E.MAJORANA CS

CEIC8AA00D SUCCIVO CS

CEIC84600C I.A.C. "SOLIMENE"- SPARANISE CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEIC8AZ004 I.C. LUCILIO SESSA AURUNCA CS

CEIC86200A I.A.C. G.PARENTE AVERSA CS

CEIC871005 CASAL DI PRINC.-SPIR.SANTO-DD.1 CS

CEIC8AU001 "L.SETTEMBRINI" MADDALONI CS

CEIC86200A I.A.C. G.PARENTE AVERSA CS

CEIC871005 CASAL DI PRINC.-SPIR.SANTO-DD.1 CS

CEIC871005 CASAL DI PRINC.-SPIR.SANTO-DD.1 CS

CETD010003 A. GALLO CS

CEIC87800X G.GARIBALDI - CASTEL VOLTURNO - CS

CEIC8AY008 "SAN LEONE IX" SESSA AURUNCA CS

CEIS04700C LEONARDO DA VINCI  S.MARIA C.V. CS

CEPS07000V LICEO SCI.STAT." GALILEI" MONDRAGONE CS

CEPS07000V LICEO SCI.STAT." GALILEI" MONDRAGONE CS

CEIC872001 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO"DON DIANA" CS

CEIS027007 "E.MATTEI"  AVERSA CS

CEEE04600E D. D.   ORTA DI ATELLA CS

CEIC8AS009 "ALDO MORO" MARCIANISE CS

CEPS03000C F. QUERCIA MARCIANISE CS

CEVC020002 A. NIFO CS

CEIC8AS009 "ALDO MORO" MARCIANISE CS

CEIC8AH008 "F. SANTAGATA" GRICIGNANO CS

CEPM010008 LICEO "A. MANZONI". CS

CEIC8AV00R ALDO MORO - MADDALONI - CS

CEEE04600E D. D.   ORTA DI ATELLA CS

CEIC8AX00C MIGNANO M.L. - MARZANO CS

CEPS14000X GIANCARLO SIANI CS

CEIC869005 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO F. GESUE' CS

CEIC82800V I.A.C."STROFFOLINI" -CASAPULLA- CS

CEVC020002 A. NIFO CS

CEIC818008 I.A.C."FOSCOLO"- CANCELLO ED A. CS

CEEE000VD8 DOTAZIONE PROVINCIALE CS

CEIC899001 I.C. " MATTIA DE MARE " CS

CEIC8AX00C MIGNANO M.L. - MARZANO CS

CEPS02000T LS ENRICO FERMI AVERSA CS

CEIS04700C LEONARDO DA VINCI  S.MARIA C.V. CS

CEIS042009 LICEO ARTISTICO STATALE "S.LEUCIO" CS

CEIC87900Q CASTEL VOLTURNO -VILL. COPPOLA- CS

CEIS027007 "E.MATTEI"  AVERSA CS

CEIS027007 "E.MATTEI"  AVERSA CS

CEIC848004 I.A.C. "GALILEI" -ARIENZO- CS

CEIC8AX00C MIGNANO M.L. - MARZANO CS



CEPS090004 LICEO SCIENTIFICO N. CORTESE CS

CEPS110004 LICEO "LUIGI GAROFANO" CS

CEIC8AR004 DD 2 - BOSCO MARCIANISE CS

CEIS03200P I.S.I.S. "FERRARIS" CS

CEIS03300E ISISS "E. AMALDI - CNEO NEVIO" CS

CEIC85400B I.A.C. CAPRIATI AL VOLTURNO CS

CEIS01100N I.S.I.S.S. "G.B. NOVELLI" CS

CERH030006 RAINULFO DRENGOT CS

CEIC84000D I.A.C.CALDERISI VILLA DI BRIANO CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEIS04700C LEONARDO DA VINCI  S.MARIA C.V. CS

CEIS044001 I.S.I.S. FEDERICO II CS

CEIC82800V I.A.C."STROFFOLINI" -CASAPULLA- CS

CEPC02000P DOMENICO CIRILLO CS

CEPS010007 "A. DIAZ" CS

CEIC89500N AULO ATTILIO CAIATINO CAIAZZO CS

CEIC8AK009 I.C. SERAO-FERMI  CELLOLE CS

CEIC8AD001 GIOVANNI XXIII S.MARIA A VICO CS

CEIC84600C I.A.C. "SOLIMENE"- SPARANISE CS

CEIS03700T ALESSANDRO VOLTA AVERSA CS

CEIS014005 ISIS   CASTELVOLTURNO CS

CEIC8AL005 MADDALONI 2-VALLE DI MADDALONI CS

CEIC8AH008 "F. SANTAGATA" GRICIGNANO CS

CEIC872001 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO"DON DIANA" CS

CEIC8AV00R ALDO MORO - MADDALONI - CS

CEIS021008 ISIS "FERRARIS-BUCCINI" CS

CEIC8AH008 "F. SANTAGATA" GRICIGNANO CS

CEPS060008 "LEONARDO DA VINCI" CS

CETD22000B ISTITUTO TECNICO "GUIDO CARLI" CS

CEIC88700P CARINOLA - FALCIANO DEL MASSICO CS

CEEE04600E D. D.   ORTA DI ATELLA CS

CEIC86700D S.NICOLA LA STRADA-CAPOL.-D.D.- CS

CEIC87900Q CASTEL VOLTURNO -VILL. COPPOLA- CS

CEIC88600V I.C. DE FILIPPO - VIVIANI CS

CEEE000VD8 DOTAZIONE PROVINCIALE CS

CEIC899001 I.C. " MATTIA DE MARE " CS

CEIC88300B MACERATA CAMPANIA CS

CEIS00200V IS PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEIC82800V I.A.C."STROFFOLINI" -CASAPULLA- CS

CEIC818008 I.A.C."FOSCOLO"- CANCELLO ED A. CS

CEPC110001 LICEO CLASSICO GIANNONE CS

CEIC818008 I.A.C."FOSCOLO"- CANCELLO ED A. CS

CEIC8BG003 I.C. MATESE CS

CEIS00400E UGO FOSCOLO CS

CEEE04600E D. D.   ORTA DI ATELLA CS

CEIC89400T ROCCO-CINQUEGRANA S.ARPINO CS

CEIC8AR004 DD 2 - BOSCO MARCIANISE CS



CEIC876008 I.C. 2 "RITA LEVI-MONTALCINI" CS

CEIC83700N I.A.C."UCCELLA"- S.MARIA C.V. CS

CEIS014005 ISIS   CASTELVOLTURNO CS

CEIC8AA00D SUCCIVO CS

CEMM07000A M. STANZIONE -ORTA DI ATELLA- CS

CEIC8BH00V IC MONDRAGONE 1 CS

CEPS040003 LICEO  GALILEO GALILEI PIEDIMONTE MATESE CS

CEIC84900X I.C. "LUCA TOZZI" FRIGNANO CS

CECT70200G CENTRO E.D.A. DISTRETTO 15 CS

CEIC869005 ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO F. GESUE' CS

CEIC818008 I.A.C."FOSCOLO"- CANCELLO ED A. CS

CEIC85400B I.A.C. CAPRIATI AL VOLTURNO CS

CEIC8AB009 G. FALCONE E P.BORSELLINO CS

CEIC848004 I.A.C. "GALILEI" -ARIENZO- CS

CEIC8AD001 GIOVANNI XXIII S.MARIA A VICO CS

CEPM02000V LICEO STATALE "NICCOLO' JOMMELLI" CS

CETD22000B ISTITUTO TECNICO "GUIDO CARLI" CS

CEIC80800N COLLECINI - GIOVANNI XXIII CS

CEIC8BC00Q P. GIANNONE - E. DE AMICIS CS

CEIC8BF007 G.PASCOLI-AVERSA- CS

CEIC8BE00B ALTO CASERTANO CS

CEIC864002 CESA-CAPOLUOGO    -CESA- CS

CEIC85400B I.A.C. CAPRIATI AL VOLTURNO CS

CEIC86500T CARINARO CS

CEIC898005 BASILE  DON MILANI PARETE CS


